 INCH-POUND
 MIL-DTL-24643/3E
 1 October 2009
 SUPERSEDING
 MIL-DTL-24643/3D
 22 August 2002
DETAIL SPECIFICATION SHEET
CABLE, ELECTRICAL, -20 °C TO +90 °C, 600 VOLTS, TYPES LSSHOF, LSDHOF, LSTHOF, AND LSFHOF

max.
(inch)
Roller dia.
for bending
endurance
(max.)
(inch)
Conductor
resistance
(ohms)
Insulation
resistance
(megohm)
-01UN LSSHOF-3  16 (Class M) 0.031 1 0.030 0.195 0.210 NA 4.28 300
-02UN LSSHOF-23  7 (Class K) 0.040 1 0.040 0.440 0.460 NA 0.546 300
-03UN LSSHOF-60 60 (304)  0.050 1 0.050 0.570 0.600 NA 0.187 250
-04UN LSSHOF-150 150 (760)  0.070 1 0.050 0.830 0.870 NA 0.0747 200
-05UN LSSHOF-200 200 (988)  0.070 1 0.050 0.940 0.980 NA 0.0575 200
-06UN LSSHOF-250 250
(1254)
 0.070 1 0.070 1.035 1.085 NA 0.0453 150
-07UN LSSHOF-500  500 MCM
(Class K)
0.090 1 0.070 1.380 1.450 NA 0.0234 100
-08UN LSSHOF-650  650 MCM
(Class G)
0.100 1 0.070 1.540 1.610 NA 0.0174 100
-09UN LSSHOF-800 800
(4033)
 0.100 1 0.070 1.600 1.670 NA 0.0141 100
-10UN LSDHOF-3  16 (Class K) 0.031 2 0.040 0.405 0.425 1.3 4.36 300
-11UN LSDHOF-4  14 (Class K) 0.031 2 0.040 0.440 0.460 1.4 2.73 250
-12UN LSDHOF-6  12 (Class K) 0.031 2 0.040 0.490 0.510 1.5 1.72 200
-13UN LSDHOF-9 9 (90)  0.031 2 0.050 0.540 0.570 1.7 1.24 200
-14UN LSDHOF-14 14 (140)  0.040 2 0.050 0.675 0.705 2.1 0.802 200
-15UN LSDHOF-23  7 (Class K) 0.040 2 0.050 0.820 0.860 3.0 0.560 150
-16UN LSDHOF-30  5 (Class K) 0.050 2 0.050 0.920 0.960 3.5 0.351 150
-17UN LSDHOF-83 83 (418)  0.070 2 0.070 1.390 1.450 7.0 0.139 150
-18UN LSDHOF-250 250
(1254)
 0.070 2 0.100 2.000 2.100  0.0462 100
-19UN LSDHOF-400 400
(2052)
 0.090 2 0.100 2.400 2.500  0.0283 100
Source: https://assist.dla.mil -- Downloaded: 2017-07-12T14:21Z
Check the source to verify that this is the current version before use.

Roller dia.
for bending
endurance
(max.)
(inch)
Conductor
resistance
(ohms)
Insulation
resistance
(megohm)
-20UN LSTHOF-3  16 (Class K) 0.031 3 0.040 0.430 0.450 1.4 4.36 300
-21UN LSTHOF-4  14 (Class K) 0.031 3 0.040 0.460 0.480 1.4 2.73 250
-22UN LSTHOF-6  12 (Class K) 0.031 3 0.050 0.520 0.550 1.7 1.72 200
-23UN LSTHOF-9 9(90)  0.031 3 0.050 0.570 0.600 1.8 1.24 200
-24UN LSTHOF-14 14 (140)  0.040 3 0.050 0.720 0.750 2.3 0.802 200
-25UN LSTHOF-23  7 (Class K) 0.040 3 0.050 0.860 0.900 3.5 0.560 150
-26UN LSTHOF-42 42 (209)  0.070 3 0.070 1.200 1.250 4.5 0.277 150
-27UN LSTHOF-150 150 (760)  0.070 3 0.100 1.740 1.820  0.0762 125
-28UN LSTHOF-250 250
(1254)
 0.070 3 0.100 2.140 2.240  0.0462 100
-29UN LSTHOF-400 400
(2052)
 0.090 3 0.100 2.680 2.800  0.0283 100
-30UN LSTHOF-500  500 MCM
(Class K)
0.090 3 0.100 2.920 3.100  0.0230 100
-31UN LSTHOF-600  600 MCM
(Class G)
0.100 3 0.100 2.980 3.150  0.0200 100
-32UN LSFHOF-3  16 (Class K) 0.031 4 0.040 0.460 0.480 1.4 4.36 300
-33UN LSFHOF-4  14 (Class K) 0.031 4 0.040 0.520 0.550 1.6 2.73 250